	APP-00
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 210563	FOR COURT USE ONLY
NAME: Paul Beard II	
FIRM NAME: FisherBroyles LLP	ELECTRONICALLY FILED
STREET ADDRESS: 453 S. Spring St., Suite 400-1458 CITY: Los Angeles STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 90013	10/18/2023 8:00 AM
TELEPHONE NO.: 818-216-3988 FAX NO.:	Superior Court of California
E-MAIL ADDRESS: paul.beard@fisherbroyles.com	County of Mendocino
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Mendocino Railway	County of monaceme
UPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF MENDOCINO	⊢ By:
STREET ADDRESS: 100 N. State St.	
MAILING ADDRESS:	Dorothy Jess Deputy Clerk
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Ukiah, CA 95482	Dopaty Clork
BRANCH NAME:	
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Mendocino Raiway	
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: John Meyer	W
× NOTICE OF APPEAL CROSS-APPEAL	CASE NUMBER:
(UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE)	SCUK-CVED-2020-74939
(ONLINETED OFFIC ONCE)	
applicable Judicial Council form (such as APP-009 or APP-009E) for the has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed an accompleted and a copy served, the original may then be filed and accompleted accompleted and accompleted accompleted and accompleted accompleted accompleted and accompleted accompleted accompleted accompleted accompleted and accompleted accompleted accompleted accompleted accompleted and accompleted accom	
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial	with the court with proof of service.
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT"	with the court with proof of service.
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment	with the court with proof of service.
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (original judgment after jury trial judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
has been completed and a copy served, the original may then be filed. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2)	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13)	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): Por cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal:	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that (name): Mendocino Railway appeals from the following judgment or order in this case, which was entered on (or Judgment after jury trial X Judgment after court trial "AMENDED JUDGMENT" Default judgment Judgment after an order granting a summary judgment motion Judgment of dismissal under Code of Civil Procedure, §§ 581d, 583.250, 583 Judgment of dismissal after an order sustaining a demurrer An order after judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(2) An order or judgment under Code of Civil Procedure, § 904.1(a)(3)—(13) Other (describe and specify code section that authorizes this appeal): For cross-appeals only: a. Date notice of appeal was filed in original appeal: b. Date superior court clerk mailed notice of original appeal: c. Court of Appeal case number (if known):	with the court with proof of service. date): August 30, 2023